### 900275282 12/20/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
comScore Networks, Inc.		03/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	comScore, Inc.	
Street Address:	11950 DEMOCRACY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556866	COMSCORE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Keyonn Pope

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keyonn Pope
Signature:	/Keyonn Pope/
Date:	12/20/2013

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Name Change - comScore Networks to comScore#page1.tif source=Cert of Name Change - comScore Networks to comScore#page2.tif source=Cert of Name Change - comScore Networks to comScore#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0046 OF \$40.00 Z556866



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMSCORE NETWORKS,"

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2007, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3075628 8100

070337013



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5521319

DATE: 03-20-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0047 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:32 PM 03/20/2007 FILED 12:32 PM 03/20/2007 SRV 070337013 - 3075628 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### OF THE

## SEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## COMSCORE NETWORKS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

(Originally incorporated on August 18, 1999)

comScore Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation prior to filing this Certificate of Amendment of the Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is comScore Networks, Inc., originally incorporated as comScore, inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 18, 1999.
- 2. The amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("*Delaware Law*"). This amendment was approved by a written consent signed by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of Delaware Law.
- 4. The text of Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted and amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is comScore, Inc."

\* \* \*

comScore - Amendment to Seventh Amended Restated Certificate of Incorporation (name change)\_(PALIB2\_3755780\_1)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on March 20, 2007.

COMSCORE NETWORKS, INC.

By: /s/ Magid Abraham

Magid Abraham,

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0049

**RECORDED: 12/20/2013**